DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

01/17/21 to 01/23/21
Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

LC# Rte |count Begin End Date Date Time | Time Dir Location / Estimated
y PM PM From To In Out Additional Information Delay
P4AA 4 SJ 10.5 10.5 | 01/22/21 | 01/22/21| 8:01 | 14:.01 WB |Begin: Inland Drive 5 mins

End: Inland Drive
Restriction: Right shoulder
Reason: Utility Work
P4AA 4 SJ 15.8 15.9 | 01/01/21| 01/31/21| 7:01 | 15:30 EB |[Begin: Navy Drive/Stockton Street 5 mins
End: Navy Drive/Stockton Street

Restriction: Long-term sidewalk, right shoulder
Reason: Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk Work

M5IA 5 SJ 14.5 26.1 | 01/19/21 | 01/19/21 | 9:01 | 14:01 NB |Begin: San Joaquin River 10 mins
End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane, right
shoulder

Reason: Sweeping Operation

M5BA 5 SJ 214 21.4 | 01/19/21 | 01/19/21 | 9:01 | 16:30 N/A  |Begin: Mathews Road 5 mins
End: Mathews Road

Restriction: One-way traffic control (on local cross-
street)

Reason: Utility Potholing

M5BA 5 SJ 22.5 22,5 | 01/19/21 | 01/20/21 | 8:30 | 16:30 N/A |Begin: French Camp Road 5 mins
End: French Camp Road

Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes (on local cross-street)
Reason: Utility Potholing

M5BA 5 SJ 22.5 225 | 01/21/21 | 01/21/21 | 8:30 16:30 SB |Begin: Interstate 5 5 mins
End: French Camp Road

Restriction: Partial off ramp closure (#1 of 3 lanes)
Reason: Utility Potholing
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M5BA

SJ

23.7

23.7

01/21/21

01/22/21

8:30

16:30

N/A

Begin: Downing Avenue

End: Downing Avenue

Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes (on local cross-street)
Reason: Utility Potholing

5 mins

M5BA

SJ

24.2

24.2

01/22/21

01/22/21

8:30

16:30

N/A

Begin: French Camp TurnPike Road

End: French Camp TurnPike Road

Restriction: One-way traffic control (on local cross-
street)

Reason: Utility Potholing

5 mins

MSIA

SJ

26.1

35.3

01/20/21

01/20/21

9:.01

14:01

NB

Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
End: Eight Mile Road

Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane, right
shoulder

Reason: Sweeping Operation

10 mins

M5IA

SJ

35.3

26.1

01/21/21

01/21/21

9:01

14:01

SB

Begin: Eight Mile Road

End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway
Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, right shoulder, auxiliary
lane

Reason: Sweeping Operation

10 mins

C5KA

STA

0.9

9.4

01/19/21

01/22/21

7:01

16:01

NB

Begin: Pete Miller Road
End: Davis Road
Restriction: Left shoulder
Reason: Drainage Work

5 mins

M26EA

26

CAL

16.2

17.5

01/19/21

01/19/21

8:01

15:01

EB/WB

Begin: Campo Seco Turnpike
End: Andrew Lane

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Tree Work

5 mins

C49JA

49

CAL

7.7

8.7

11/30/20

01/29/21

8:.01

15:59

NB/SB

Begin: Bragg Road/Stork Road

End: North State Route 4 , Bypass

Restriction: Long-term left shoulder, right shoulder
Reason: Pavement Work

5 mins

M49LA

49

MPA
TUO

294

6.5

01/19/21

01/22/21

8:01

15:01

NB/SB

Begin: Bear Valley Road

End: State Route 120, South
Restriction: Left shoulder, right turn lane
Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing

15 mins
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DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

01/17/21 to 01/23/21
Contact: Rick Estrada

(209) 941-6562

LC#

Rte
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PM
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P59DA

59

MER

33.2

33.7

01/19/21

01/22/21

7:01

16:01

NB

Begin: Green Street

End: La Grange Road

Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Utility Work

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.3

15

01/19/21

01/22/21

20:01

5:59

SB

Begin: Arch Road

End: Arch Road

Restriction: #3, #2, #1 of 3 lanes (alternately)
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.3

15

01/22/21

01/23/21

22:01

6:59

NB

Begin: Arch Road

End: Arch Road

Restriction: #3, #1, #2 of 3 lanes (alternately)
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.6

14.6

01/19/21

01/22/21

20:01

5:59

SB

Begin: State Route 99

End: Arch Road

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

C990A

99

SJ

14.6

14.6

01/22/21

01/23/21

22:01

6:59

SB

Begin: State Route 99

End: Arch Road

Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Highway Construction

5 mins

M99BA

99

STA

11.7

15.6

01/20/21

01/21/21

9:01

13:01

NB

Begin: Whitmore Avenue
End: 5th Street/H Street

Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes
Reason: Guardrail Repair

5 mins

C99IA

99

STA

16

16.8

01/19/21

01/21/21

21:01

5:.01

NB

Begin: 6th Street/l Street
End: Kansas Avenue
Restriction: #2, #1 of 3 lanes
Reason: Paving Operation

5 mins

C99IA

99

STA

16.8

15.8

01/19/21

01/21/21

21:01

6:01

SB

Begin: Kansas Avenue

End: H Street

Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes (alternately)
Reason: Paving Operation

5 mins
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DISTRICT 10, STOCKTON
WEEKLY ACTIVITY REPORT

01/17/21 to 01/23/21
Contact: Rick Estrada
(209) 941-6562

LC# st | @i Begin End Date Date Time | Time Dir Location / Estimated
PM PM From To In Out Additional Information Delay
C991A 99 STA 16.8 16.8 | 01/19/21 | 01/22/21 | 21:01 | 6:01 NB [Begin: State Route 99 5 mins
End: Kansas Avenue
Restriction: Full off-ramp closure
Reason: Striping Operation
P120IA | 120 TUO 32.3 32.6 | 01/20/21 | 01/20/21 | 8:01 | 16:01 | EB/WB |Begin: Hopper Street 5 mins
End: Ferretti Road
Restriction: Left shoulder, right shoulder
Reason: Shoulder Work
C132AA| 132 STA 11.4 11.4 | 01/19/21 | 01/22/21 | 21:01 | 5:01 | EB/WB |Begin: Dakota Avenue 5 mins
End: Elm Avenue
Restriction: One-way traffic control
Reason: Drainage Work
P132HA| 132 STA 15.8 16.9 | 01/19/21 | 01/22/21 | 7:01 | 16:01 WB |Begin: Las Flores Avenue 5 mins
End: Phoenix Avenue
Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes, median
Reason: Striping Operation
P132HA| 132 STA 16.3 16.3 | 01/19/21 | 01/22/21| 7:01 | 17:01 EB [Begin: La Loma Avenue/Covena Avenue 5 mins
End: La Loma Avenue/Covena Avenue
Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder
Reason: Utility Work
NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material,
and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at
http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.
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