Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562



LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
P4AA	4	SJ	10.5	10.5	01/22/21	01/22/21	8:01	14:01	WB	Begin: Inland Drive End: Inland Drive Restriction: Right shoulder Reason: Utility Work	5 mins
P4AA	4	SJ	15.8	15.9	01/01/21	01/31/21	7:01	15:30	EB	Begin: Navy Drive/Stockton Street End: Navy Drive/Stockton Street Restriction: Long-term sidewalk, right shoulder Reason: Curb/Gutter/Sidewalk Work	5 mins
M5IA	5	SJ	14.5	26.1	01/19/21	01/19/21	9:01	14:01	NB	Begin: San Joaquin River End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane, right shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	10 mins
M5BA	5	SJ	21.4	21.4	01/19/21	01/19/21	9:01	16:30	N/A	Begin: Mathews Road End: Mathews Road Restriction: One-way traffic control (on local cross-street) Reason: Utility Potholing	5 mins
M5BA	5	SJ	22.5	22.5	01/19/21	01/20/21	8:30	16:30	N/A	Begin: French Camp Road End: French Camp Road Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes (on local cross-street) Reason: Utility Potholing	5 mins
M5BA	5	SJ	22.5	22.5	01/21/21	01/21/21	8:30	16:30	SB	Begin: Interstate 5 End: French Camp Road Restriction: Partial off ramp closure (#1 of 3 lanes) Reason: Utility Potholing	5 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
M5BA	5	SJ	23.7	23.7	01/21/21	01/22/21	8:30	16:30	N/A	Begin: Downing Avenue End: Downing Avenue Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes (on local cross-street) Reason: Utility Potholing	5 mins
M5BA	5	SJ	24.2	24.2	01/22/21	01/22/21	8:30	16:30	N/A	Begin: French Camp TurnPike Road End: French Camp TurnPike Road Restriction: One-way traffic control (on local cross- street) Reason: Utility Potholing	5 mins
M5IA	5	SJ	26.1	35.3	01/20/21	01/20/21	9:01	14:01	NB	Begin: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway End: Eight Mile Road Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, auxiliary lane, right shoulder Reason: Sweeping Operation	10 mins
M5IA	5	SJ	35.3	26.1	01/21/21	01/21/21	9:01	14:01	SB	Begin: Eight Mile Road End: State Route 4/Crosstown Freeway Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes, right shoulder, auxiliary lane Reason: Sweeping Operation	10 mins
C5KA	5	STA	0.9	9.4	01/19/21	01/22/21	7:01	16:01	NB	Begin: Pete Miller Road End: Davis Road Restriction: Left shoulder Reason: Drainage Work	5 mins
M26EA	26	CAL	16.2	17.5	01/19/21	01/19/21	8:01	15:01	EB/WB	Begin: Campo Seco Turnpike End: Andrew Lane Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Tree Work	5 mins
C49JA	49	CAL	7.7	8.7	11/30/20	01/29/21	8:01	15:59	NB/SB	Begin: Bragg Road/Stork Road End: North State Route 4, Bypass Restriction: Long-term left shoulder, right shoulder Reason: Pavement Work	5 mins
M49LA	49	MPA TUO	29.4	6.5	01/19/21	01/22/21	8:01	15:01	NB/SB	Begin: Bear Valley Road End: State Route 120, South Restriction: Left shoulder, right turn lane Reason: Slope Repair/Clearing	15 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
P59DA	59	MER	33.2	33.7	01/19/21	01/22/21	7:01	16:01	NB	Begin: Green Street End: La Grange Road Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Utility Work	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.3	15	01/19/21	01/22/21	20:01	5:59	SB	Begin: Arch Road End: Arch Road Restriction: #3, #2, #1 of 3 lanes (alternately) Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.3	15	01/22/21	01/23/21	22:01	6:59	NB	Begin: Arch Road End: Arch Road Restriction: #3, #1, #2 of 3 lanes (alternately) Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.6	14.6	01/19/21	01/22/21	20:01	5:59	SB	Begin: State Route 99 End: Arch Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
C99OA	99	SJ	14.6	14.6	01/22/21	01/23/21	22:01	6:59	SB	Begin: State Route 99 End: Arch Road Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Highway Construction	5 mins
М99ВА	99	STA	11.7	15.6	01/20/21	01/21/21	9:01	13:01	NB	Begin: Whitmore Avenue End: 5th Street/H Street Restriction: #3 of 3 lanes Reason: Guardrail Repair	5 mins
C99IA	99	STA	16	16.8	01/19/21	01/21/21	21:01	5:01	NB	Begin: 6th Street/I Street End: Kansas Avenue Restriction: #2, #1 of 3 lanes Reason: Paving Operation	5 mins
C99IA	99	STA	16.8	15.8	01/19/21	01/21/21	21:01	6:01	SB	Begin: Kansas Avenue End: H Street Restriction: #1 of 3 lanes (alternately) Reason: Paving Operation	5 mins

Contact: Rick Estrada (209) 941-6562

LC#	Rte	County	Begin PM	End PM	Date From	Date To	Time In	Time Out	Dir	Location / Additional Information	Estimated Delay
C99IA	99	STA	16.8	16.8	01/19/21	01/22/21	21:01	6:01		Begin: State Route 99 End: Kansas Avenue Restriction: Full off-ramp closure Reason: Striping Operation	5 mins
P120IA	120	TUO	32.3	32.6	01/20/21	01/20/21	8:01	16:01	EB/WB	Begin: Hopper Street End: Ferretti Road Restriction: Left shoulder, right shoulder Reason: Shoulder Work	5 mins
C132AA	132	STA	11.4	11.4	01/19/21	01/22/21	21:01	5:01		Begin: Dakota Avenue End: Elm Avenue Restriction: One-way traffic control Reason: Drainage Work	5 mins
P132HA	132	STA	15.8	16.9	01/19/21	01/22/21	7:01	16:01	WB	Begin: Las Flores Avenue End: Phoenix Avenue Restriction: #1 of 2 lanes, median Reason: Striping Operation	5 mins
P132HA	132	STA	16.3	16.3	01/19/21	01/22/21	7:01	17:01		Begin: La Loma Avenue/Covena Avenue End: La Loma Avenue/Covena Avenue Restriction: #2 of 2 lanes, right shoulder Reason: Utility Work	5 mins

NOTE: Unexpected schedule changes can occur due to weather, traffic, availability of equipment and material, and related issues. For updates on California State Highways, please visit the Caltrans Quickmap at http://quickmap.dot.ca.gov or call 1-800-427-ROAD. The Caltrans District 10 website is at www.dot.ca.gov/dist10.